



RESOLUTION 2001-919

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE SHERWOOD CITY ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, the Charter of the City of Sherwood was amended at the November 2000 general election to establish the City Attorney as a charter position appointed by the City Council, and

WHEREAS, the current City Attorney, E. Shannon Johnson, esq., of Lien and Johnson PC, was appointed in May 2000, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Johnson has served the City very well during his tenure, and

WHEREAS, it would be in the best interest of the City of Sherwood to continue using Mr. Johnson as City Attorney because of his service, and because of the continuity his continued appointment will provide, and

WHEREAS, there is a current contractual agreement between the City of Sherwood and E. Shannon Johnson, esq., for the provision of city attorney services and that agreement has proven to be adequate to effectively guide the relationship between the City of Sherwood and Mr. Johnson,

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Sherwood hereby resolves:

<u>Section 1</u>: E. Shannon Johnson of Lien and Johnson PC is hereby appointed City Attorney of the City of Sherwood.

<u>Section 2</u>: The existing agreement between the City of Sherwood and E. Shannon Johnson dated May 9, 2000 is hereby affirmed by the City Council as its official instrument engaging E. Shannon Johnson, esq., as the Sherwood City Attorney.

Duly passed by the City Council this 9th day of January 2001.

Mark Cottle, Mayor

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution 2001-919 January 9, 2001 Page 1 of 1